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The Northwest Atlanta office market experienced a slight 
uptick in vacancy rates to 21.0% in Q1, up from 19.7% 
in the previous quarter. Net absorption turned negative 
at -381,487 square feet, a significant decline from 
the 51,487 square feet absorbed in Q4. Construction 
activity remained steady with 293,367 square feet under 
development, indicating a measured approach to new 
supply. Average asking rents increased modestly to 
$28.45 per square foot from $28.07, reflecting landlord 
confidence in the submarket’s long-term prospects.​

In a significant move, Braves Development Company 
acquired the Pennant Park office complex, a six-building, 
758,238-square-foot property adjacent to Truist Park and 
The Battery Atlanta. This acquisition enhances the Braves’ 
real estate portfolio and supports the continued growth 
of the surrounding mixed-use development. 

WHAT’S HAPPENING?

293,367 SF
Q1 UNDER CONSTRUCTION
Q4: 293,367 SF

21.0%
Q1 VACANCY RATE
Q4: 19.7%

-381,487 SF
Q1 NET ABSORPTION
Q4: 51,487 SF

$28.45 PSF
Q1 AVG. ASKING RENT | YEAR
Q4: $28.07 PSF

NORTHWEST
SUBMARKET

ATLANTA OFFICE 
SUBMARKET REPORT



3500 Lenox Road NE, Suite 1600 | Atlanta, GA 30326 | 404.442.2810 | lee-associates.com/atlanta3500 Lenox Road NE, Suite 300 | Atlanta, GA 30326 | 404.442.2810 | lee-associates.com/atlanta

$25

$26

$27

$28

$29

12%
13%

14%
15%
16%

17%
18%

19%
20%
21%

22%

Q1
2022

Q2
2022

Q3
2022

Q4
2022

Q1
2023

Q2
2023

Q3
2023

Q4
2023

Q1
2024

Q2
2024

Q3
2024

Q4
2024

Q1
2025

Vacancy Rate % Quoted Rates $

-500,000

-400,000

-300,000

-200,000

-100,000

0

100,000

200,000

300,000

400,000

Q1
2022

Q2
2022

Q3
2022

Q4
2022

Q1
2023

Q2
2023

Q3
2023

Q4
2023

Q1
2024

Q2
2024

Q3
2024

Q4
2024

Q1
2025

Net Absorption SF Under Construction SF

NOTABLE SALES 
PENNANT PARK*

ATLANTA, GA

BUYER Atlanta Braves Holdings, LLC

SELLER Rubenstein Partners

SIZE (SF) 758,238

SALE PRICE $93,000,000
($122.65 PSF)  

NOTABLE LEASES
3100 INTERSTATE NORTH CIR SE

ATLANTA, GA 30339

SIZE (SF) 27,556

TENANT IntraHealth International

LEASE TYPE New Lease

LANDLORD Atlanta Braves Holdings, LLC 

3900 KENNESAW 75 PKWY
KENNESAW, GA 30144

SIZE (SF) 26,265

TENANT NOVA

LEASE TYPE Renewal

LANDLORD DRA Advisors

800 BATTERY AVE SE
ATLANTA, GA 30339

SIZE (SF) 20,000

TENANT Shake Shack

LEASE TYPE New Lease

LANDLORD Atlanta Braves Holdings, LLC

TOWNPARK LN NW*
KENNESAW, GA 30144

BUYER RG Real Estate

SELLER Rialto Capital Management

SIZE (SF) 345,664

SALE PRICE $42,000,000
($121.51)
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The information and details contained herein have been obtained from third-party sources believed to be reliable; 
however, Lee & Associates Atlanta has not independently verified its accuracy. Lee & Associates Atlanta makes no 
representations, guarantees, or express or implied warranties of any kind regarding the accuracy or completeness 
of the information and details provided herein, including but not limited to the implied warranty of suitability and 
fitness for a particular purpose. Interested parties should perform their own due diligence regarding the accuracy of 
the information. The information provided herein, including any sale or lease terms, is being provided subject to errors, 
omissions, changes of price or conditions, prior sale or lease, and withdrawal without notice. Third-party data sources: 

CoStar Group, Inc., Real Capital Analytics, and Georgia State Economic Forecasting Center. The Lee & Associates Atlanta 
Industrial Market Report compiles market data by using a third-party database for the proprietary analysis of building 
sizes of 15,000 SF and larger in the ATL-Metro Area. 
© Copyright 2025 Lee & Associates Atlanta. All rights reserved.
Market report analysis by: Dan Wagner, Kate Hunt, Lucas Carvalho
Market report created by: Julia Whitlark | Marketing Director, Grace Gregorie | Marketing Specialist 

211 E MAIN ST
CANTON, GA 30114

BUYER Geller Law

SELLER Hasty Pope Trial Lawyers

SIZE (SF) 4,992

SALE PRICE $1,750,000
($350.56 PSF)

Q1 UNDER CONSTRUCTION
Q4: 293,367 SF

Q1 VACANCY RATE
Q4: 19.7%

Q1 NET ABSORPTION
Q4: 51,487 SF

Q1 AVG. ASKING RENT | YEAR
Q4: $28.07 PSF
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*6 Property Portfolio Sale

*4 Property Portfolio


